
 

  

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

MIAMI DIVISION 
www.flsb.uscourts.gov 

        
In re:       Chapter 11 Case 
 
MBMG HOLDING, LLC, et al.,   Case No.:  24-bk-20576-CLC 
 Debtors.     (Jointly Administered) 
     / 
 
 

WITHDRAWAL OF CLAIM NOS. 10064, 10066, 10067, AND 10068 
 

PATTERSON DENTAL SUPPLY, INC., by and through its undersigned attorneys, hereby 

withdraws Claim Nos. 10064, 10066, 10067, and 10068. 

 
 

/s/Amy Denton Mayer    
Amy Denton Mayer (FBN 634506) 
Scott A. Stichter (FBN 710679) 
Stichter Riedel Blain & Postler, P.A. 
110 East Madison Street, Suite 200 
Tampa, Florida 33602 
Tel. No.: 813-229-0144 
Email:  amayer@srbp.com; sstichter@srbp.com  
 
Jeffrey D. Klobucar 
Minnesota Bar No. 0389368 
BASSFORD REMELE 
100 South 5th Street, Suite 1500 
Minneapolis, MN 55402-1254 
Tel. No.: 612-376-1639 
Email: jklobucar@bassford.com 
(Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
 
Counsel for Patterson Dental Supply Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that true and correct copies of the foregoing Withdrawal of Claim 

Nos. 10064, 10066, 10067, and 10068 have been furnished on this 26th day of February, 2025, by 

transmission of notices of electronic filing generated by the Court’s CM/ECF system to all parties 

shown on the Electronic Service List below. 

ELECTRONIC MAIL NOTICE LIST 

The following is the list of parties who are currently on the list to receive email notice/service for 
this case. 

Scott Andron     sandron@broward.org; swulfekuhle@broward.org 

John A Anthony     janthony@anthonyandpartners.com; efilings@anthonyandpartners.com; 

cfosdick@anthonyandpartners.com 

Alison Patricia Baker     abaker@goodwin.com, bankruptcy@goodwin.com; 

bankruptcyparalegal@goodwin.com 

Samuel J Capuano     scapuano@bergersingerman.com, 

FSellers@bergersingerman.com;efile@bergersingerman.com;efile@ecf.courtdrive.com 

Shawn M Christianson     schristianson@buchalter.com, cmcintire@buchalter.com 

Caroline R Djang     cdjang@buchalter.com, lverstegen@buchalter.com;docket@buchalter.com 

Michael D Ehrenstein     mike@ehrensteinsager.com, service@ehrensteinsager.com 

Awilda Esteras Ortiz     aesteras@srhl-law.com, 

jortega@siegfriedrivera.com;ksalvatierra@siegfriedrivera.com 

Lara R Fernandez     lfernandez@trenam.com, 

mmosbach@trenam.com;mwoods@trenam.com;lfernandez@ecf.courtdrive.com;mspivak@trena

m.com; mwoods@ecf.courtdrive.com; mmosbach@ecf.courtdrive.com 

Brian T FitzGerald     fitzgeraldb@hillsboroughcounty.org, connorsa@hillsboroughcounty.org; 

stroupj@hillsboroughcounty.org 

Laurence M Frazen     lmfrazen@bclplaw.com, larry-frazen-5155@ecf.pacerpro.com 

Michael I Goldberg     michael.goldberg@akerman.com, charlene.cerda@akerman.com 

Siobhan E Grant     sgrant@hinshawlaw.com, 
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lleon@hinshawlaw.com;kcongdon@hinshawlaw.com;MIADocket@hinshawlaw.com 

Jordi Guso     jguso@bergersingerman.com, fsellers@bergersingerman.com; 

efile@bergersingerman.com;efile@ecf.courtdrive.com 

Andrea S. Hartley     andrea.hartley@akerman.com, janet.salinas@akerman.com 

Christopher A Jarvinen     cjarvinen@bergersingerman.com, 

efile@bergersingerman.com;efile@ecf.courtdrive.com 

Nicole Manriquez     nicole.manriquez@usdoj.gov 

Amy Denton Mayer     amayer.ecf@srbp.com, aharris@srbp.com 

Office of the US Trustee     USTPRegion21.MM.ECF@usdoj.gov 

Julia Anne Osmolia     jaosmolia@stearnsweaver.com, 

mfernandez@stearnsweaver.com;fsanchez@stearnsweaver.com 

Chad S Paiva     trustee.paiva@gmail.com, 

michaelbollingpa@gmail.com,simone@fenderbollingpaiva.com 

Patricia A Redmond     predmond@stearnsweaver.com, 

jmartinez@stearnsweaver.com;mfernandez@stearnsweaver.com 

Heather L. Ries     hries@foxrothschild.com, ralbert@foxrothschild.com 

Clay B Roberts     croberts@bergersingerman.com, 

efile@bergersingerman.com;efile@ecf.courtdrive.com 

Brett D Sager     brett@ehrensteinsager.com, service@ehrensteinsager.com 

James Schwitalla     jwscmecf@bellsouth.net, miamibkcmyecf@gmail.com; 

schwitallajr74031@notify.bestcase.com 

Paul Steven Singerman     singerman@bergersingerman.com, 

efile@bergersingerman.com;efile@ecf.courtdrive.com 

Steve D Tran     bk@exllegal.com 

Diane Noller Wells     diane@twellslaw.com, efiling@twellslaw.com 

Nathan Allan Wheatley     nathan.a.wheatley@usdoj.gov 

George L. Zinkler     gzinkler.ecf@rprslaw.com 

/s/ Amy Denton Mayer   
Amy Denton Mayer 
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